Each bidder must attach to his administrative documents a hand-endorsed bid bond (in accordance
with the model attached in the appendix) drawn up by a first-rate bank or an insurance agency
approved by the Ministry of Finance and the list of which appears in document 12 of the DAO, in
the amount of 1 400 000 (one million Four hundred thousand) CFA francs CFAF (2% of the
aInount of the envelope) for each lot and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of
the oRers. The absence of the bid bond issued by a first-rate bank or financial body of first category
authorised by the Minister in charge of Finance to issue bonds for public contracts shall lead to tIle

[...]

1 er rang agréée par le Ministère chargé des Finances datant de moins de trois (03) mois ;

La quittance d’achat du Dossier d’Appel d’Offres d’un montant de soixante-dix mille
(70 000) F CFA;

La caution de soumission (suivant modèle joint) d’un montant de un million quatre cent
mille (1 400 000) FCFA lilnbl-éc ati LaI-it cil vigllcur, d’une durée de validité de trois mois,
établie par une banque de premier ordre agrée par le ministère des finances du Cameroun
valable pendant trente jours (30) jours au-delà de la date originale de validité des offres;